JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 7, 2007 Hearing Room F
1:00 p.m. Tapes: 92, 93A
Members Present: Sen. Carter, Chair Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair

Sen. Westlund Rep. Garrard

Sen. Gordly Rep. Kotek

Sen. Winters Rep. Morgan

Sen. Bates Rep. Nathanson

Sen. Morrisette, ex officio

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support
Services — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 92A
003 Chair Carter Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
005 Chair Carter Opens Public Hearing on HB 5031, Department of Human
Services: Department Wide Support Services.

010 Sheila Baker, Legislative
Fiscal Office

033 Chair Carter

035 Ms. Baker

040 Bruce Goldberg,

Director, Department of
Human Services

076 Jim Scherzinger, Deputy Presents the Administrative Services (ASD) presentation
Director of Finance, binder, Human Services Volume 7 (Exhibit #1).
Department of Human
Services

126 Rep. Nathanson

130 Mr. Scherzinger

132 Rep. Nathanson

141 Mr. Scherzinger

148 Clyde Saiki, Deputy

Director of Operations,
Department of Human

Services
207 Sen. Carter
212 Mr. Saiki
213 Chair Carter
217 Mr. Saiki

221 Chair Carter



226
229
242
245
256
261
270
297
303
306
342
358
367
375
391
397
409
419
436
438
TAPE 93A

001
007

010
018
024
027
031
038
054
068
089
096
097
099
101
106
121
131
138
142
155

Rep. Kotek
Mr. Saiki
Rep. Kotek
Chair Carter
Mr. Saiki
Sen. Winters
Mr. Saiki
Sen. Winters
Mr. Saiki
Sen. Bates
Sen. Morrisette
Mr. Saiki
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Saiki
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Saiki
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Saiki
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Saiki

Mr. Saiki
Sen. Gordly

Mr. Saiki
Sen. Godly
Mr. Saiki
Sen. Gordly
Chair Carter
Mr. Saiki
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Saiki
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Saiki
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Saiki
Sen. Gordly
Mr. Saiki
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Saiki
Chair Carter
Mr. Saiki
Rep. Kotek

Continues his testimony.



161
169
171

241
243

320
325
326
331
346
348
387
391
393
398
TAPE 92B

001
004

007
014
023
028
041
048
072
076
078
082
087
117
119
132
147
150
232
235
243
279

Mr. Saiki
Rep. Kotek
Mr. Scherzinger

Chair Carter
Mr. Scherzinger

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Scherzinger

Mr. Scherzinger
Chair Carter

Mr. Scherzinger
Ms. Baker

Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Nathanson
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Scherzinger
Rep. Garrard
Rep. Morgan
Sen. Bates
Chair Carter
Sen. Winters
Mr. Scherzinger
Chair Carter

Mr. Scherzinger
Chair Carter

Mr. Scherzinger
Mr. Goldberg
Chair Carter

Continues his testimony.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:30 p.m.



