## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION HUMAN SERVICES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

May 7, 2007 1:00 p.m.

Hearing Room F Tapes: 92, 93A

Members Present:	Sen. Carter, Chair Sen. Westlund Sen. Gordly Sen. Winters Sen. Bates Sen. Morrisette, <i>ex officio</i>	Rep. Boone, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard Rep. Kotek Rep. Morgan Rep. Nathanson	
Members Excused:			
Staff Present:	Sheila Baker, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office		
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support Services – Public Hearing		

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 92A		
003	Chair Carter	Calls the meeting to order at 1:10 p.m.
005	Chair Carter	<b>Opens Public Hearing</b> on HB 5031, Department of Human Services: Department Wide Support Services.
010	Sheila Baker, Legislative Fiscal Office	
033	Chair Carter	
035	Ms. Baker	
040	Bruce Goldberg, Director, Department of Human Services	
076	Jim Scherzinger, Deputy Director of Finance, Department of Human Services	Presents the Administrative Services (ASD) presentation binder, Human Services Volume 7 <b>(Exhibit #1)</b> .
126	Rep. Nathanson	
130	Mr. Scherzinger	
132	Rep. Nathanson	
141	Mr. Scherzinger	
148	Clyde Saiki, Deputy Director of Operations, Department of Human Services	
207	Sen. Carter	
212	Mr. Saiki	
213	Chair Carter	
217	Mr. Saiki	
221	Chair Carter	

226	Rep. Kotek	
229	Mr. Saiki	
242	Rep. Kotek	
245	Chair Carter	
256	Mr. Saiki	
261	Sen. Winters	
270	Mr. Saiki	
297	Sen. Winters	
303	Mr. Saiki	
306	Sen. Bates	
342	Sen. Morrisette	
358	Mr. Saiki	
367	Sen. Gordly	
375	Mr. Saiki	
391	Sen. Gordly	
397	Mr. Saiki	
409	Rep. Kotek	
419	Mr. Saiki	
436	Rep. Kotek	
438	Mr. Saiki	
TAPE 93A		
001	Mr. Saiki	Continues his testimony.
007	Sen. Gordly	
010	Mr. Saiki	
018	Sen. Godly	
018 024	Sen. Godly Mr. Saiki	
	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly	
024 027 031	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter	
024 027 031 038	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki	
024 027 031 038 054	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson	
024 027 031 038 054 068	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096 097	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096 097 099	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096 097 099 101	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096 097 099 101 106	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Mr. Saiki	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096 097 099 101 106 121	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Mr. Saiki Rep. Morgan	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096 097 099 101 106 121 131	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Mr. Saiki Rep. Morgan Mr. Saiki	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096 097 099 101 106 121 131 138	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Mr. Saiki Rep. Morgan Mr. Saiki Chair Carter	
024 027 031 038 054 068 089 096 097 099 101 106 121 131	Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Chair Carter Mr. Saiki Rep. Nathanson Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Rep. Garrard Mr. Saiki Sen. Gordly Mr. Saiki Rep. Morgan Mr. Saiki	

161	Mr. Saiki	
169	Rep. Kotek	
171	Mr. Scherzinger	
241	Chair Carter	
243	Mr. Scherzinger	
320	Rep. Garrard	
325	Mr. Scherzinger	
326	Rep. Garrard	
331	Mr. Scherzinger	
346	Rep. Garrard	
348	Mr. Scherzinger	
387	Rep. Garrard	
391	Mr. Scherzinger	
393	Rep. Garrard	
398	Mr. Scherzinger	
TAPE 92B		
001	Mr. Scherzinger	Conti
004	Chair Carter	
007	Mr. Scherzinger	
014	Ms. Baker	
023	Rep. Nathanson	
028	Mr. Scherzinger	
041	Rep. Nathanson	
048	Mr. Scherzinger	
072	Rep. Garrard	
076	Mr. Scherzinger	
078	Rep. Garrard	
082	Rep. Morgan	
087	Sen. Bates	
117	Chair Carter	
119	Sen. Winters	

Mr. Scherzinger

Chair Carter Mr. Scherzinger

Chair Carter

Chair Carter

Mr. Scherzinger Mr. Goldberg

132 147

150 232

235

243 279 Continues his testimony.

Adjourns the meeting at 2:30 p.m.